501849907 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Kelly Paul Goranson	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Piledriving Equipment, Inc.
Street Address:	7032 South 196th Street
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13407734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)674-2695 Phone: 206-855-3140

Email: martin@garthwaite.biz

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Martin Garthwaite
Address Line 1: 10155 NE Winther Road

Address Line 4: Bainbridge Island, WASHINGTON 98110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APE-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin S. Garthwaite

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 20120301_Kelly_G_assignment_APE-001\#page1.tif\\ source = 20120301_Kelly_G_assignment_APE-001\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 027847 FRAME: 0470 OF \$40.00 13407734

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Kelly Paul Goranson

Serial No.:

13/407,734

Filed:

02/28/12

Docket No.:

APE-001

Title:

Clamp for Pile Driving

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" or "ASSIGNORS"

Kelly Paul Goranson, residing at 31860 195th Ave SE, Kent, WA 98042

has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled

"Clamp for Pile Driving,"

currently the subject of United States Patent application serial number 13/407,734 filed on February 28, 2012;

AND WHEREAS

together with American Piledriving Equipment, Inc., with offices at 7032 South 196th Street, Kent, WA 98032 any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" has acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the ASSIGNOR/ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Director and/or Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which any such patent(s) may be granted, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND EACH ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that each such ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned by such ASSIGNOR, and that such ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND EACH ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agree that such ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to such ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally provide

> **PATENT** REEL: 027847 FRAME: 0471

reasonable aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of
Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
(sign name)
(print name)

PATENT REEL: 027847 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 03/12/2012